PERSEUS-BT-NL-1800

y b e I Narrow Linewidth, BW = 2 MHz

LIGHTING THE WAY Fiber Laser

Key Features The CYBEL PERSEUS-BT-NL-1800 series is a narrow lin-
ewidth (Av= 2MHz ) high power fiber laser at a selected

e Output power 1to5W . .
wavelength from 1760 to 1900 nm, Av = 10 kHz is also availa-

e Spectral width = 2 MHz ble.

e Single mode, M? = 1.1
The PERSEUS-BT-NL-1800 laser delivers up to 5 W of CW

output averaged power with a random or linear polarization and

e Compact OEM unit

e Operation Temp: 10 to 50 °C
a single mode high beam quality, M?< 1.1
e Standard or All-PM version

« Efficient cooling system The PERSEUS-BT-NL-1800 laser comes in A 19 "2U Bench-

« Optional Output collimator top with either a standard or a PM fiber. Both the output power

and key operating parameters are controlled from a RS-232
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PERSEUS-BT-NL-1800

OPTICAL Unit Value Comment

Wavelength nm 1800 Other wavelengths available 1760-1900

Spectral Width MHz 2 Av = 10 kHz available

Output Power w 1-5 Other Pout available

Output Power Tunability % 10 to 100

Polarization Ext. Ratio (PER) dB >18 PM version, SM Optional

Beam Quality (M?) <11 Diffraction limited

Signal to Noise Ratio (OSNR) dB 45 OSARes.=1nm

Output Power Stability (RMS) % 3 After 20 min warm-up time

Output Fiber Length m 1 FC/APC connector

Output Isolator dB 20 Optional

Connector FC/APC Other connectors and Collimators available

ELECTRICAL

Voltage \Y, 110-220 @ 60/50 Hz

Warm Up Time min 20

Power Consumption W 30 @ Pout Max=5W

Control Interface RS-232

Mode of Operation ACC APC Optional

GENERAL

Dimensions mm? 19” 2U Rack-Mount Benchtop

Storage Temperature °C -10to 70

Operating Case Temp. °C 10to 50

Humidity % 5to 95 Non Condensing
CUSTOMIZATION

The SKYLINE is a laser platform that can be customized to match Customers ’
specific requirements. Please contact Cybel.

VISIBLE AND/OR INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION

COMPLIANCE with Regulatory Requirements: These OEM products are Class 4

lasers as designated by the Center for Device and Radiology Health (CDRH ). ;rﬁngl::]f;: ';EA“T:“?:::;:;;?‘
As such they are intended only in integration into other equipment and do not CLASS 4 LASER
comply with CDRH requirement. It is the customer responsibility for CDRH certifi-
cation of the full system that incorporates this industrial laser.
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